

Barber Junction

Jace Stolfo <jace@idahorealestatecenter.com>
To: Jenna King <jenna@jennaking.com>

Mon, Mar 12, 2018 at 9:17 AM

Hi, Jenna.

Please see below.

On Sun, Mar 11, 2018 at 2:21 PM, Jenna King <jenna@jennaking.com> wrote: Hi Jace!

The Crowley's have decided they like lot 8 instead of 9.

Couple questions:

-what are the HOA dues? They haven't been established yet. #6 of CCR's stage they'll have a reduced HOA amount. Do they have access to a pool? They do not.

-is this home in the CID tax district? Yes

-is the road to the North of lot 5 going to be connected to Warm Springs? I don't know. I wouldn't think so.

-can we confirm the electrical box location, is it on lot 8 or 9? It appears to be on right down the middle of the two lots. **We can confirm**

Of course, after you talk to Zach let me know if 7 would be an option...I am happy they have another plan in case! I'll let you know when I hear back from Zach

How can I get you the check? Do you want me to put it in the run to Allante? **Directly to ZEC office** [Quoted text hidden]

Jace Stolfo (208) 484-2560 Idaho Real Estate Center Keller Williams Realty Boise IdahoRealEstateCenter.com



RE-22 PRE-SOLD NEW CONSTRUCTION REAL ESTATE PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

JULY 2017

THIS IS A LEGALLY BINDING CONTRACT, READ THE ENTIRE DOCUMENT, INCLUDING ANY ATTACHMENTS. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, CONSULT YOUR ATTORNEY AND/OR ACCOUNTANT BEFORE SIGNING.

Page 1 of §

NO WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF HABITABILITY, AGREEMENTS OR REPRESENTATIONS NOT EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN SHALL BE BINDING UPON EITHER PARTY.

1	ID#8/2 Barber Junction	-12			D	ATE_		05/10/2018	
2	LISTING AGENCY Keller Williams Re	alty Roise	Office D	hone #	208-484-	2560	Fax #		
4	Listing Agent Jace Stolfo	F-Mail	jace@idahor					208-484-	2560
5					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	J			
6	SELLING AGENCY Keller Williams Re Selling Agent Jenna King	alty Boise	Office Pl		208-514-		Fax #		
7	Selling Agent Jenna King	E-Mail	jenna@	jennakin	g.com		Phone #		
8		21							
9	1. BUYER: Lawrence A.	Crowley		-		Kath	leen H. Crow	vley	
10	(Hereafter called "BUYER") agrees to purchase, and (Hereafter called "SELLER") agrees to sell the follow	CONTRACTO	K/SELLER: Zach	Evans C	boroingttor	on, LL	od and to be a	anatrustad an	the following
11 12	real estate hereinafter referred to as "PROPERTY" C	OMMONLY K	NOWN AS: 3738	S Harr	is Ranch	Ave	bed and to be c	onstructed on	ine following
13	in the City of Boise which is legally described as Lot No. 8	Count	lo v	Ada		Idaho	, Zip Code	83716	
14	which is legally described as Lot No. 8	, Block	2	Subdiv	vision		Barber Jun	ction Sub	
15	in accordance with the plat of record in the office of the	e County Rec	order or alternativel	y, legally o	tescribed a	s: Lot	8 Block 2 Bar	ber Junction	Sub, Ada
16	or Legal Description Attached as exhibit:		n/n			/Eh	ibit must acco		al affar and
17 18	be signed or initialed by BUYER and SELLER.)		11/4			_ (EXII	ibit must acco	inpany origin	al offer and
19	be signed of fittidated by Botter and Selection								
20	2. \$ TOTAL PURC	HASE PRIC	E:						DOLLARS.
21	payable upon the following TERMS AND CONDITION								
22	The purchase price: Mincludes; □does not includ	the parcel o	freal PROPERTY (described a	above				
23	The real PROPERTY is owned by the: BUYER, BU	SELLER, CC	THER_			NAC C	Alta /Ala4 Ala 4	اداماما	
24	Parcel of real PROPERTY will be conveyed from BUY	EK 10 SELLE	r prior to start of co	nstruction	. LIYES N	INU L	ING TON) AIM	icapie)	
25						c			
26	This offer is contingent upon the sale, refina	nce, and/or	closing of any o	ther pro	perty 🗀	Yes l	K No		
27									92.1
28	3. FINANCIAL TERMS: Note: A+C+D+E+F mus	st add up to to	otal purchase price	e.					
29	(A) C FARNEST MC	NEV BUVE	Shareh Was						
30	(A). \$ EARNEST MO DOLLARS as Earnest Money in the following form					duo dot	0)1		
31 32	Mother on deposit with	h Seller	isonai check Licas	and ⊟re	ceipt is be	erebva	cknowledged C	OR D BUYER	will deliver
33	Earnest Money within n/a business days (.,,	on Manual San		
34	Earnest Money to be deposited in trust account	lupon receipt o	or □upon acceptant	ce by BUY	ER and SE	LLER	or □other <u>n/a</u>		
35	n/a □ Closing Agency Mother			ar	nd shall be	held by	: □Listing Brok	ter □Selling E	Broker
36	☐ Closing Agency Mother			eller					for the
37 38	benefit of the parties hereto.								
39		LE upon the	: □issuance of b	uilding pe	rmit, and/o	or □re	moval of the	following con	tingencies:
40	□Approval of Final Plans, □Finance, □Sale of	of Home or Pr	operty, 🗷 Other: (See Attacl	hed Adder	ndum(s) #1	_)	
41	THE RESPONSIBLE BROKER SHALL BE			Re	ata Conn	er			
42	(B).ALL CASH OFFER: MINO □YES If this	io en ell ecol	s affar da nat aan	uniata Caa	tions 2C s	שמי אחי	fill blanks wit	h N/A (Not Ar	volicable) IE
43 44	CASH OFFER, BUYER'S OBLIGATION TO CL	OSF SHALL	NOT BE SUBJEC	T TO ANY	CEINANCI.	AL CO	NTINGENCY.	BUYER agree	s to provide
45	SELLER within n/a business days (five [5] if lef								
46	funds and/or proceeds necessary to close trans-	action. Accept	able documentatior	n includes,	, but is not	limited	to, a copy of	a recent bank	or financial
47	statement.								
48	577 F	,							
49	Cash proceeds from another sale: 🗶 Yes 🗅	J No							
50									
51	(C). <u>\$</u> NEW LOAN P	ROCEEDS:	This Agreement is o	contingent	upon BUY	ER obta	ining the follow	ing financing:	
52	FIRST LOAN of \$	-	ot including mortgag	no incuran	no through	, men	A FIVA MIC	ONVENITIONA	M CIMEA
53 54	FIRST LOAN of \$	n/a	n mongag with i	je msutan interest no	nt to excee	d mrk	t. % for a per	ind of 30	vear(s) at:
55	□Fixed Rate □Other n/a . In the		l is unable, after ex	erclsing go	ood faith ef	forts, to	obtain the indi	icated financin	g, BUYER's
56	Earnest Money shall be returned to BUYER.		•						
57		jh □FHA, □V	A, CONVENTIO	NAL, DIE	HFA, □RU	RAL DE	EVELOPMENT,	, DOTHER_	0
58	with interest not to exceed	0	% for	a peri	od of		0	у	ear(s) at:
59	□Fixed Rate □Other								
60	LOAN APPLICATION: BUYER Mas applied OI	P ⊟ebell apols	for such loon(s)	A/ithin 10	husinase	daye /	en [10] if left ble	ank) of final ac	rentance of
61 62	all parties, BUYER angles to runish SELLER v	vith a written	confirmation sho	wina lend	ler approv	al of c	redit report. I	ncome verific	ation, debt
V &	y - ' v - '				BEI	4			
	BUYER'S Initials (Lac) Date 05/	2/2018	SELLE	ER'S Initial	ls (Date 5/	15/2018 8	:20:43 AM
	DO TER O HINGRIO I - 17 - 17 Date				-				

This form is printed and distributed by the Idaho Association of REALTORS®, Inc. This form has been designed and is provided for use by the real estate professionals who are members of the Idaho Association of REALTORS®. USE BY ANY OTHER PERSON IS PROHIBITED. ©Copyright Idaho Association of REALTORS®, Inc. All rights reserved.

2017 EDITION RE-22 PRE-SOLD NEW CONSTRUCTION PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT Page

บองเปรี่ฐก Envelope เม: เปรียบเปรี/-ชีวิค4-4คเปรี่งคนชี-พระสาร/ เครีเด็ง <u>JULY 2017 EDITION</u> RE-22 PRE-SOLD NEW CONSTRUCTION PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

Page	. Я	of	q

	PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3738 S Harris Ranch Ave Boise 83716 ID#: 8/2 Barber Junction
382 383 384 385	46. CLOSING: On or before the closing date, BUYER and SELLER shall deposit with the closing agency all funds and instruments necessary to complete the transaction. "Closing" means the date on which all documents are either recorded or accepted by an escrow agent and the sale proceeds are available to SELLER. The closing date shall be no later than
386	47. POSSESSION: BUYER shall be entitled to possession: upon closing or other datetime
387 388 389	48. PRORATIONS: Property taxes and water assessments (using the last available assessment as a basis), rents, interest and reserves, liens, encumbrances or obligations assumed, and utilities shall be prorated Qupon closing or as of Odate
390 391	BUYER to reimburse SELLER for fuel in tank 🗌 Yes 🗋 No 🗷 N/A. Dollar amount may be determined by SELLER's supplier.
392 393 394	49. SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS AND CONTINGENCIES: This Agreement is made subject to the following identified special considerations and/or contingencies which must be satisfied prior to closing: SALE OF EXISTING HOME and/or PROPERTY CONTINGENCY: This contract is contingent upon the closing of escrow on the sale of the BUYER'S
395	present home and/or properly located at: City State
396 397	Home and/or Property is ☐NOT LISTED ☐CURRENTLY LISTED WITH: Office Phone Listing Agent Fax #
398	Other Phone The clasing of this existing home and/or property is scheduled for
399 400	50. ADDITIONAL TERMS AND/OR CONDITIONS:
401	1) Buyer acknowledges Property is in the Community CID taxing district.
102 103	
104	
105 106	
107	
108 109	
110	
111 112	51. EARNEST MONEY DISPUTE / INTERPLEADER: Notwithstanding any termination or breach of this Agreement, BUYER and SELLER agree that
113	in the event of any controversy regarding the Earnest Money and things of value held by Broker or closing agency, Broker may reasonably rely on the terms
114	of this Agreement or other written documents signed by both parties to determine how to disburse the disputed money. However, Broker or closing agency shall not be required to take any action but may await any proceeding, or at Broker's or closing agency's option and sole discretion, may interplead all parties
115 116	and deposit any moneys or things of value into a court of competent jurisdiction and shall recover all costs which were incurred as a result of the dispute
117	including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If either parties' Broker incurs attorney's fees as a result of any Earnest Money dispute, whether or not formal legal action is taken, said Broker is entitled to recover actual fees incurred from either BUYER or SELLER.
118 119	not formal legal action is taken, said Broker is entitled to recover actual rees incurred from either BUYER or SELLER.
120 121	52. REPRESENTATION CONFIRMATION: Check one (1) box in Section 1 and one (1) box in Section 2 below to confirm that in this transaction, the brokerage(s) involved had the following relationship(s) with the BUYER(S) and SELLER(S).
122 123	Section 1:
124	□ A. The brokerage working with the BUYER(S) is acting as an AGENT for the BUYER(S).
125 126	☐ B. The brokerage working with the BUYER(S) is acting as a LIMITED DUAL AGENT for the BUYER(S), without an ASSIGNED AGENT. ☑ C. The brokerage working with the BUYER(S) is acting as a LIMITED DUAL AGENT for the BUYER(S) and has an ASSIGNED AGENT
27	acting solely on behalf of the BUYER(S).
128 129	□ D. The brokerage working with the BUYER(S) is acting as a NONAGENT for the BUYER(S).
30	Section 2:
131 132	 □ A. The brokerage working with the SELLER(S) is acting as an AGENT for the SELLER(S). □ B. The brokerage working with the SELLER(S) is acting as a LIMITED DUAL AGENT for the SELLER(S), without an ASSIGNED AGENT.
133	C. The brokerage working with the SELLER(S) is acting as a LIMITED DUAL AGENT for the SELLER(S) and has an ASSIGNED AGENT
134	acting solely on behalf of the SELLER(S). □ D. The brokerage working with the SELLER(S) is acting as a NONAGENT for the SELLER(S).
135 136	
137	Each party signing this document confirms that he has received, read and understood the Agency Disclosure Brochure adopted or approved by the Idaho
138 139	real estate commission and has consented to the relationship confirmed above. In addition, each party confirms that the brokerage's agency office policy was made available for inspection and review. EACH PARTY UNDERSTANDS THAT HE IS A "CUSTOMER" AND IS NOT REPRESENTED BY A
140	BROKERAGE UNLESS THERE IS A SIGNED WRITTEN AGREEMENT FOR AGENCY REPRESENTATION.
141	E2 ASSIGNMENT. This Assessment and any rights as interests argued hardle E1 may E1 may not be cold transferred or athornics assigned
142 143	53. ASSIGNMENT: This Agreement and any rights or interests created herein I may I may not be sold, transferred, or otherwise assigned. 5/15/2018
144	54. AUTHORITY OF SIGNATORY: If BUYER or SELLER is a corporation, partnership, trust, estate or other entity, the person executing this Agreement
145	on its behalf warrants his or her authority to do so and to bind BUYER and SELLER. 5/16/18
146 147	55. ACCEPTANCE: This offer is made subject to the acceptance, counter or rejection of SELPER and BUYER on or before - 65/14/18 (Date)
148	at (Local Time in which PROPERTY is located) 5 DA.M. 80P.M.
	5/15/2018 8:20:43
	BUYER'S Initials SELLER'S Initials () Date SELLER'S Initials ()
	This form is printed and distributed by the Idaho Association of REALTORS®, Inc. This form has been designed and is provided for use by the real estate professionals who are members of the



1101 W. River Street, Suite 201 Boise, ID 83702 Ph. (208)424-8511 Fx. (208)287-0951 www.titleonecorp.com

Acknowledgment and Approval of Title Commitment, CCR's, and Plat Map

To: TitleOne Corporation

Order Number: 18313230

Legal Description: Lot 8 in Block 2 of Barber Junction Subdivision, according to the official plat thereof, filed in Book 112 of Plats at Pages 16244 through 16252, and as Amended by Affidavit recorded January 12, 2018 as Instrument No. 2018-003803, official records of Ada County, Idaho.

Property Address: 3738 S Harris Ranch Ave, Boise, ID 83716

The undersigned buyer herein acknowledges receipt of the title commitment, any applicable CCR's, and plat map to the real property referenced above. The undersigned further acknowledge they have read and approved said title commitment, CCR's, and plat map and hold TitleOne Corporation harmless and without liability for the same.

Date: 10/31/2018

Lawrence A. Crowley

Kathleen H. Crowley

File Number: 18313230 ALTA Commitment (6/17/06)

22. Terms, covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, and obligations, if any, contained in Resolution No. 20895 by the City of Boise City, declaring formation of the Harris Ranch Community Infrastructure District No. 1, and approving District Development Agreement No.

1.

Recorded: June 11, 2010 Instrument No.: 110054253

CID Tax and Special Assessment Disclosure Notice

Recorded: September 20, 2010 Instrument No.: 110087657

CID Tax and Special Assessment Disclosure Notice

Recorded: October 4, 2010 Instrument No.: 110092989

Resolution No. 2

Recorded: October 8, 2010 Instrument No.: 110094663

Resolution No. 20160 Recorded: October 8, 2010 Instrument No.: 110094664

CID Tax and Special Assessment Disclosure Notice

Recorded: October 25, 2010 Instrument No.: 110100312

Terms, conditions, easements and, obligations, if any, contained in District Development Agreement No. 1 for the Harris Ranch Community Infrastructure District No. 1, by and between City of Boise, Harris Ranch District Community Infrastructure District No. 1 and Harris Family Limited Partnership.

Recorded: November 30, 2010 Instrument No: 110112805

NOTE: To view said document(s) click here.

23. Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions, and Easements but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, to the extent that such covenants, conditions or restrictions violate 42 USC 3604 (c) or any other ordinance, statute or regulation.

Recorded: August 31, 2010 Instrument No: 110081377

Amended and Restated Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions, and Easements but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, to the extent that such covenants, conditions or restrictions violate 42 USC 3604 (c) or any other ordinance, statute or regulation.

Recorded: October 8, 2010 Instrument No.: 110094904

Amendments, Supplements, Annexations or Modifications of said Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions.

Recorded: April 14, 2011 Instrument No.: 111031163

Amendments, Supplements, or Modifications of said Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions.

Recorded: February 27, 2015 Instrument No.: 2015-015270

Amendments, Supplements, or Modifications of said Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions.

Recorded: March 8, 2016 Instrument No.: 2016-019015

Amendments, Supplements, Annexations or Modifications of said Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions,

Recorded: August 8, 2017 Instrument No.: 2017-073443